dividends, and other indebtedness we may incur may contain similar restrictions.

S-18

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the shares by the selling stockholders. The selling stockholders will receive all net proceeds from the
sale of shares of common stock offered by this prospectus.

CAPITALIZATION

   In connection with this offering, all of the remaining shares of Series B preferred stock outstanding will be converted into 11,566,119 shares of our common
stock. The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of January 29, 2006, our expected adjustments to cash and
cash equivalents and capitalization in connection with this offering and our expected cash and cash equivalents and capitalization after this offering is completed.
We urge you to read this information in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,"
"Description of Our Capital Stock" and our consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of January 29,
2006

Adjustments(1)

As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 267,357 $ (11,378) $ 255,979

Long-term debt  $ 399,525 $ — $ 399,525

Series B convertible redeemable preferred stock   161,926  (161,926)  —
Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock(2)   43,236  11,566  54,802
 Additional capital   346,061  150,360  496,421
 Retained earnings   255,360  (11,378)  243,982
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (33,995)  —  (33,995)

Total stockholders' equity   610,662  150,548  761,210

Total capitalization  $ 1,172,113 $ (11,378) $ 1,160,735

(1) The adjustments include: (1) a decrease in cash and retained earnings of $11,378, which represents (a) the payment of $0.88 for each share of common
stock received by the selling stockholders upon conversion of shares of Series B preferred stock described in "Principal and Selling Stockholders—Our
Relationship with the Apax Affiliates" and (b) payments totaling an estimated $1,200 for costs incurred in connection with this offering; (2) a decrease in
Series B convertible redeemable preferred stock of $161,926, which represents the carrying amount of the Series B redeemable preferred shares; (3) an